505137158 10/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5183921

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Da	
VIROBUSTER GMBH			06/11/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	JK-HOLD	JK-HOLDING GMBH		
Street Address:	KÖHLER	<ÖHLERSHOHNER STRASSE		
City:	WINDHA	WINDHAGEN		
State/Country:	GERMAN	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	53578	53578		
Property Type		Number		
		997515		
CORRESPONDENCE				
Fax Number:	(4	12)471-4094		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(4 be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	4) be sent to t if provided;	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	4) be sent to t if provided; 4	he e-mail address first; if that if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	4) be sent to t if provided; 4 as	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-471-8815		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(4 ibe sent to t if provided; 4 as as: 7	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-471-8815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. NE GATEWAY CENTER	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(4 ibe sent to t if provided; 4 as as: 7	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-471-8815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C.	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(4 be sent to t if provided; 4 ع: ٦ ٥ ٥ ٩ ٩	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-471-8815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. NE GATEWAY CENTER	be sent via US Mail. TE 1200	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(4 be sent to t if provided; 4 as as c: T 0 42 P	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-471-8815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. NE GATEWAY CENTER 20 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUIT	be sent via US Mail. TE 1200	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(4 if provided; 4 as as: T 0 42 P NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-471-8815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. NE GATEWAY CENTER 20 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUIT ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA	be sent via US Mail. TE 1200 15222	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(4 if provided; 4 as as: T 0 42 P NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-471-8815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. NE GATEWAY CENTER 20 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUIT ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 6051-081296	be sent via US Mail. TE 1200 15222	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(4 if provided; 4 as as: T 0 42 P NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-471-8815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. NE GATEWAY CENTER 20 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUIT ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 6051-081296 NATHAN J. PREPELKA, RE	be sent via US Mail. TE 1200 15222	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(4 if provided; 4 as as: T 0 42 P NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-471-8815 ssignments@webblaw.com HE WEBB LAW FIRM, P.C. NE GATEWAY CENTER 20 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD, SUIT ITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 6051-081296 NATHAN J. PREPELKA, RE /Nathan J. Prepelka/	be sent via US Mail. TE 1200 15222	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Virobuster GmbH, a corporation of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner, by assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 025825/0873, of United States Patent No. 8,997,515, issued April 7, 2015, entitled "Auxiliary Device Intended for Adding to an Air Conditioning Device"; and

WHEREAS, J-K Holding GmbH, a corporation of Germany, located at Köhlershohner Straße 60, 53578 Windhagen, Germany (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Virobuster GmbH's, right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 8,997,515 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's interest in United States Patent No. 8,997,515 and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed //
effective the day of	2018.
N	Virobuster GmbH
	By: Clelle and the
	Name: Peter Althous 1 Marc Bouded
D. Gurley	Title: <u>Alansfing Director</u>
Witness Downer a control	

ASSISTANT 4AK3095-Assignment from Virobuster GmbH to JK-Holding GmbH.DOC

> PATENT REEL: 047135 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 10/11/2018